## First Lincoln Federal Credit Union's Social Media Policy for Public Use

Access to First Lincoln Federal Credit Union's social media pages may be terminated if a user uploads or otherwise makes directly accessible content which infringes on any other party's copyrights, is considered offensive, off topic, spam, to be a personal attack, threatening, derogatory, non-constructive, political or religious in nature. This includes text, links, photos and images. The content will be removed upon discovery and users will be warned. First Lincoln Federal Credit Union may terminate a repeat offender's access to First Lincoln Federal Credit Union's social media sites.

No confidential, personal or banking information should be shared on social media sites and will be removed upon discovery by First Lincoln Federal Credit Union.

First Lincoln Federal Credit Union does not endorse any comments made by its employees, unless they are an authorized representative of First Lincoln Federal Credit Union. All statements and viewpoints expressed in the comments are strictly those of the commenter alone, and do not constitute an official position of the credit union unless they are posted by an authorized representative of the credit union. Employees of the credit union must identify themselves in all posts. This fact may be material to other readers.

Photographs posted by the credit union of individuals attending credit union-sponsored and community events are for the promotional purposes of First Lincoln Federal Credit Union.